#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Networks LLC		106/22/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OpenDNS, LLC
Street Address:	410 Townsend, Suite 250
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3428579	PHISHTANK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)231-7433 (317) 236-1313 Phone:

Email: bmcginnis@btlaw.com, jgard@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian J. McGinnis 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49080-208264
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. McGinnis
Signature:	/bmcginnis/

REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0933

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	10/31/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Amendment to Certificate of Formation (LLC)#page1.tif source=Amendment to Certificate of Formation (LLC)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0934



DAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FREEDOM NETWORKS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FREEDOM NETWORKS LLC" TO "OPENDAS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 9:04 O'CLOCK P.M.



4053823 8100

060659040

Warriet Smith Window Secretary of Store

AUTHENTICATION: 4892651

DATE: 07-12-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0935 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:39 PM 07/11/2006 FILED 09:04 PM 07/11/2006 SRV 060659040 - 4053823 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# FREEDOM NETWORKS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Freedom Networks LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
- "1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is OpenDNS, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Freedom Networks LLC this  $22^{\rm nd}$  day of June, 2006.

Halsey McLean Minor, Authorized Person

GDSVF&H\707636.1

**RECORDED: 10/31/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0936